
CVRA State Rankings
Boy's 10 & Under
Rank Name Points

1. Aidan Smith 5.0

Boy's 12 & Under
Rank Name Points

1. Dorian Alexander Torres 25.0

2. Miguel Nunez, Jr. 7.5

2. Pierce Smith 7.5

Boy's 14 & Under
Rank Name Points

1. Tyler Percivalle 10.0

Boy's 16 & Under
Rank Name Points

1. Ben Jewusiak 25.0

2. Andrew Shreve 10.0

3. Kate Jewusiak 5.0

3. Ethan Smith 5.0

Boy's 18 & Under
Rank Name Points

1. Chase Lavoie 30.0

2. Russell Jenkins 25.0

2. Kate Jewusiak 25.0

4. Dalton Atkinson 10.0

4. Christian Dye 10.0

4. Derek Percivalle 10.0

7. Michael Butcher 5.0

7. Ben Jewusiak 5.0

Girl's 18 & Under
Rank Name Points

1. Stella Butcher 5.0

Men's 24- A/B
Rank Name Points

1. Quade Mathis 5.0



1. Kelly Yore 5.0

Men's 24- C/D
Rank Name Points

1. TK Garrett 25.0

2. Andrew Davy 10.0

2. Darius Ingram 10.0

4. Aaron Clary 5.0

4. Samuel Lawrence 5.0

Men's 24- O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Sidharth Chowdhry 5.0

Men's 25+ A/B
Rank Name Points

1. Luther Hardee 7.5

1. Shaun Phillips 7.5

Men's 25+ C/D
Rank Name Points

1. Jimmy Castillo 5.0

1. Brandon Sligh 5.0

1. David Strickland 5.0

Men's 25+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Juan Pablo Aguilar 5.0

1. Michael Cabrera 5.0

Men's 30+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Alan Sheppard 25.0

2. Paul Moore 10.0

3. Jerry Josey, Jr. 5.0

Men's 35+ A/B
Rank Name Points

1. Keith Hurban 27.5

2. Justin Draeger 25.0

3. Brian Greene 7.5



4. Georg Caspary 5.0

4. Carlos Hip 5.0

4. Frank Rodriguez 5.0

4. Grant Stevenson 5.0

4. Marshall Sutton 5.0

9. Dan Spiro 1.0

Men's 35+ C/D
Rank Name Points

1. Geoff Beier 15.0

2. Jimmy Castillo 10.0

Men's 35+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Lee Plaza 25.0

2. Marcos Quinteros 15.0

3. CL Murphy 5.0

3. Scott Werber 5.0

Men's 40+ A/B
Rank Name Points

1. Keith Hurban 5.0

1. Christopher Kiser 5.0

Men's 40+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Fredy Villa 10.0

2. Brian Gellman 5.0

Men's 45+ A/B
Rank Name Points

1. Raymond Eiley, Jr. 37.5

1. Sha Kabir 37.5

3. Ivan Ibarra 17.5

3. Tim Kuno 17.5

5. Steve Frenchik 10.0

5. Roddy Hogg 10.0

5. Roger Mortise 10.0

8. Kim Lachmansingh 5.0

8. Jim Ochoa 5.0

Men's 45+ C/D



Men's 45+ C/D
Rank Name Points

1. Vicki Hopkins 20.0

2. Jimmy Castillo 10.0

2. Joseph Dimaggio 10.0

4. Shawn Akey 5.0

4. Ernest White 5.0

Men's 45+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Gregory Fox 235.0

2. Doug McGowen 60.0

3. Mark Baron 50.0

3. Greg Giordano 50.0

5. David Wagenbrenner 31.0

6. Lars Cole 25.0

6. Steve Conn 25.0

6. Scott Hubbard 25.0

6. Ross Weinberg 25.0

10. Benjamin Odom 21.0

11. Jeff Wagner 11.0

12. Brian Miller 10.0

12. Brian Turner 10.0

14. John Heintschel 6.0

15. Russ Bruns 5.0

15. Carl Cook 5.0

15. Bart Davy 5.0

15. Robert Freed 5.0

15. Octavian Gissendaner 5.0

15. Miguel Guajardo 5.0

21. Roddy Hogg 3.0

22. James Albrecht 2.0

23. Warren Judge 1.0

23. Tim Kuno 1.0

23. Eric New 1.0

23. Bob Riley 1.0

Men's 50+ A/B



Rank Name Points

1. James Campbell 50.0

2. Jonathan Cash 25.0

3. Gerardo Betancourt 15.0

4. Dan Shealey 12.5

5. CT Moore 7.5

6. Jerry Lucas 5.0

Men's 50+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Greg Giordano 50.0

1. Richard Miller 50.0

3. Carl Cook 25.0

3. Jeff Wagner 25.0

5. Kelton Brandt 10.0

5. Scott Hubbard 10.0

7. Charles Cole 5.0

7. Brian Miller 5.0

7. Bob Riley 5.0

Men's 55+ A/B
Rank Name Points

1. Don Justham 25.0

2. Jimmy Castillo 12.5

3. Mark Parrish 10.0

4. Tom Gerhardt 7.5

4. Willie Harden 7.5

4. Scott Martin 7.5

4. Tony Pelonero 7.5

4. Jerry Schaefer 7.5

9. Gary Durham 5.0

9. Mike Nugent 5.0

Men's 55+ C/D
Rank Name Points

1. Kenneth Alcorn 10.0

1. Scott Martin 10.0

3. Van Wray 5.0

Men's 55+ O/E



Rank Name Points

1. David Herb 25.0

2. Butch Lee 10.0

3. Kelton Brandt 7.5

3. John Dalton, Jr. 7.5

5. Bob Riley 5.0

Men's 60+ A/B
Rank Name Points

1. Tony Collins 7.5

1. Mark Riley 7.5

3. James Campbell 5.0

Men's 60+ C/D
Rank Name Points

1. Joe Aboid 5.0

Men's 60+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. James Campbell 55.0

2. Herman Lewis 30.0

3. John Lombardi 25.0

3. Frank Senger 25.0

5. Daniel Rodriguez 5.0

5. Steven Shapiro 5.0

Men's 65+ A/B
Rank Name Points

1. H. Ashby Dickerson 50.0

2. Steve Sunderman 25.0

3. Glenn Allen 13.333333333333334

3. Dennis Stephens 13.333333333333334

3. Pete Tortolini 13.333333333333334

6. Phil Wheeler 10.0

7. George East 5.0

Men's 65+ C/D
Rank Name Points

1. Dennis Stephens 50.0

2. Steve Sunderman 35.0



3. Bill Glover 10.0

4. George East 5.0

Men's 65+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Warren Tetley 65.0

2. Dennis Stephens 23.333333333333336

3. Lawrence Bobier 13.333333333333334

3. Paul Smith, Sr. 13.333333333333334

5. Anthony Gambone 10.0

5. Daniel Rodriguez 10.0

7. Charles Moore 5.0

7. Robert Steele 5.0

7. Wayne Toyne 5.0

Men's 70+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Ed Krest 7.5

1. Wayne Toyne 7.5

Men's 75+ C/D
Rank Name Points

1. Al Gorman 5.0

Men's 75+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Phil Wheeler 10.0

2. George East 5.0

Men's A
Rank Name Points

1. Gregory Leeman 300.0

2. Shaun Phillips 250.0

3. Roddy Hogg 207.0

4. Derek Lynn 200.0

5. Ryan Collins 185.0

6. David Herb 165.0

7. Rene Cabrera 105.0

7. Tim Kuno 105.0

7. CT Moore 105.0



10. Henry Clarke 100.0

10. Kevin Comer 100.0

10. Gilmar Fernandez 100.0

10. Mark Grassett 100.0

10. Brian Greene 100.0

15. Frank Senger 95.0

16. James Albrecht 90.0

17. William Hyer 75.0

18. Felix Rocha 60.0

18. David Schreck 60.0

20. Bruce Pierce 55.0

21. Frank Bantell 50.0

21. Kenneth Lohr 50.0

21. Richard Mosteller 50.0

21. Marco Rojas 50.0

21. Peter Saless 50.0

21. Paul Smith, Jr. 50.0

27. Kristofer Titus 41.0

28. Arrisa Hanson 36.0

29. Jay Osborne 31.0

30. Jerry Josey, Jr. 30.0

30. John Scarsella 30.0

32. Guery Belmonte 27.0

33. Chad Cline 25.0

33. Chet Copperthite 25.0

33. Gerard Gaje 25.0

33. Brian Garbera 25.0

33. Kurt Gustafson 25.0

33. Steven Harper 25.0

33. Kevin Henderson 25.0

33. Scott Hubbard 25.0

33. Jonathan McDaniel 25.0

33. Alonzo Moody 25.0

33. Jimmy Oropeza 25.0

33. Earl Petzold 25.0

33. Eric Piering 25.0

33. Michael Schwartz 25.0



33. Jerry Watson 25.0

48. Luther Hardee 21.0

49. Steve Adrian 15.0

49. Stephen Brown 15.0

51. Babak Alimard 11.0

51. Gerardo Betancourt 11.0

51. Dan Shealey 11.0

51. Jaime Torres 11.0

55. James Campbell 10.0

55. Robert Freed 10.0

55. Al Kidd 10.0

55. Michael Leibow 10.0

55. Hershel Mack 10.0

55. Mike McCaulley 10.0

55. Mokhtar Morgan 10.0

55. Dave Roberts 10.0

55. Justin Shreve 10.0

64. Michael Vietti 7.0

65. Carlos Hip 6.0

65. Sha Kabir 6.0

67. Matt Bergevin 5.0

67. Ivars Blums 5.0

67. Sal Costanzo 5.0

67. John Dalton, Jr. 5.0

67. Bart Davy 5.0

67. Daniel Hurdle 5.0

67. Jordan Kemp 5.0

67. Steve Norquist 5.0

67. Paul Padilla 5.0

67. German Perez 5.0

67. Evan Pritchard 5.0

67. Steven Shapiro 5.0

67. Franklin Smith 5.0

67. Robert Wilchek 5.0

81. Calvin Glaspie 2.0

81. Javier Grageda 2.0

83. Mike Buehrle 1.0



83. Justin Carpenter 1.0

83. Jorge Castellanos 1.0

83. Anthony Gambone 1.0

83. Rajesh Gangabathina 1.0

83. Keith Hurban 1.0

83. Mike Jenkins 1.0

83. Jay Korman 1.0

83. Gregory Lotts 1.0

83. Antonio Lozada 1.0

83. Yuri Emmanuel Machuca 1.0

83. Juan Navarro 1.0

83. Eric Olbrich 1.0

83. Adalid Parra 1.0

83. Todd Pobiak 1.0

83. Andrew Sassoon 1.0

83. Marshall Sutton 1.0

83. Christina Vandling 1.0

83. Suhas Wankhade 1.0

83. Eric Washington 1.0

83. Lewis Williams 1.0

83. Michael Wusk 1.0

Men's B
Rank Name Points

1. Guery Belmonte 210.0

2. Jonathan McDaniel 200.0

2. Peter Saless 200.0

4. Robert Wilchek 175.0

5. Alonzo Moody 150.0

6. Keith Hurban 126.0

7. Javier Grageda 100.0

7. Jai Jennings 100.0

7. Michael Leibow 100.0

7. Kelly Yore 100.0

11. Marshall Sutton 55.0

12. Gary Howard 50.0

12. Christopher Kiser 50.0

12. Adalid Parra 50.0



12. Todd Pobiak 50.0

12. Suhas Wankhade 50.0

12. Eric Washington 50.0

18. Jim Swartz 36.0

19. Raymond Eiley, Jr. 30.0

19. Steve Frenchik 30.0

21. Calvin Glaspie 26.0

22. Glenn Allen 25.0

22. Jeffrey Craft 25.0

22. Justin Draeger 25.0

22. Terry Falwell 25.0

22. Thomas Lang 25.0

22. Kevin Martin 25.0

22. Christopher Rines 25.0

22. Frank Rodriguez 25.0

22. Roland Snyder 25.0

22. Limbert Soria 25.0

22. Grant Stevenson 25.0

22. Tom Sutherland 25.0

22. Tim Thielke 25.0

22. Daniel Torres 25.0

22. Jaime Torres 25.0

37. Jeffrey Lawrence 15.0

38. David Jankin 13.0

39. Douglas Gilman 11.0

39. Scott Martin 11.0

41. Vincent Dimaggio 10.0

41. Tom Gerhardt 10.0

41. Ivan Ibarra 10.0

41. Seth Jordan 10.0

41. Jerry Lucas 10.0

41. Quade Mathis 10.0

41. Don Middlebrooks 10.0

41. Jim Ochoa 10.0

41. Mike Painter 10.0

41. Dennis Stephens 10.0

41. Kristofer Titus 10.0



52. Warren Bailey 5.0

52. Lawrence Bobier 5.0

52. Justin Carpenter 5.0

52. Georg Caspary 5.0

52. Tony Collins 5.0

52. Len Colston 5.0

52. Aron Ferrufino 5.0

52. Alenjandra Flores 5.0

52. Mark Parrish 5.0

52. Jacob Simrell 5.0

52. Joseph Szesko 5.0

52. Bill Thompson 5.0

52. Alvaro Torres 5.0

65. Jimmy Castillo 1.0

65. Sal Costanzo 1.0

65. Chad Hampton 1.0

65. Ron Jones 1.0

65. Teresford Julien 1.0

65. Roberto Moreno 1.0

65. Mike Nugent 1.0

65. Sterling Poteat 1.0

65. Andrew Sassoon 1.0

65. Daniel Soria 1.0

65. David Tate 1.0

Men's C
Rank Name Points

1. Scott Martin 230.0

2. Aron Ferrufino 200.0

3. Steve Sunderman 175.0

4. Dan Spiro 130.0

5. Matt McGarr 125.0

6. Mark L. Stevenson 100.0

6. Ken Tagami 100.0

6. Ernest White 100.0

9. Len Colston 55.0

9. Vincent Dimaggio 55.0

11. Ben Mueller 50.0



12. Jeanne Noah 40.0

13. Geoff Beier 35.0

14. Andrew Davy 25.0

14. Tom Gerhardt 25.0

14. William Gorby 25.0

14. Chad Hampton 25.0

14. John Hussmann 25.0

14. Brandon Sligh 25.0

14. Ross Weinberg 25.0

14. Kyle Williams 25.0

22. Samuel Lawrence 20.0

23. Vicki Hopkins 15.0

24. Sureia Ahmed 10.0

24. Jessica O'Hara 10.0

26. Shawn Akey 5.0

26. Kenneth Alcorn 5.0

26. Keegan Aragon 5.0

26. Christian Dye 5.0

26. Alenjandra Flores 5.0

26. TK Garrett 5.0

26. Darius Ingram 5.0

26. Andrew Jacoby 5.0

26. Russell Jenkins 5.0

26. Ben Jewusiak 5.0

26. Kate Jewusiak 5.0

26. Ronald Lowder 5.0

26. Harsha Malapati 5.0

26. Jaideep Pandit 5.0

26. Gopesh Shetty 5.0

41. Jason Carter 1.0

41. Joseph Dimaggio 1.0

41. Rick Fowler 1.0

41. Kevin Gess 1.0

41. Kristan Lansbery 1.0

41. Derek Percivalle 1.0

41. Andrew Shreve 1.0

41. David Strickland 1.0



41. Jodi Weidler 1.0

Men's D
Rank Name Points

1. Aron Ferrufino 25.0

1. Ethan Smith 25.0

3. James Paul Edwards 10.0

3. Mauro Nunez 10.0

5. Tyler Percivalle 5.0

5. Andrew Shreve 5.0

Men's Elite
Rank Name Points

1. Gregory Fox 250.0

2. Ken Luallen 200.0

3. Marcos Herboso 160.0

4. Michael Cabrera 100.0

4. Bob Riley 100.0

6. Francis Anum 80.0

6. Mike Spiro 80.0

8. Francisco Siles 55.0

8. Chip Thomas 55.0

10. Gregory Leeman 50.0

10. Shaharyar Soomro 50.0

12. Ryan Collins 40.0

13. CL Murphy 36.0

14. Michael Flynn 30.0

15. Matt Bergevin 25.0

15. Steve Conn 25.0

15. Carl Cook 25.0

15. Brian Gellman 25.0

15. Douglas Reese 25.0

20. Jay Osborne 11.0

21. Roy Hare 10.0

21. Bruce Pierce 10.0

23. Carlos Lopez 7.5

23. Osmar Lopez 7.5

25. Rene Cabrera 6.0



25. William Hyer 6.0

25. David Schreck 6.0

28. Babak Alimard 5.0

28. Sidharth Chowdhry 5.0

28. Chet Copperthite 5.0

28. Gilmar Fernandez 5.0

28. Javier Grageda 5.0

28. Luther Hardee 5.0

28. Jerry Josey, Jr. 5.0

28. Warren Judge 5.0

28. Jimmy Oropeza 5.0

28. Dave Roberts 5.0

28. Anthony Smith 5.0

28. Jose Tobias 5.0

40. James Albrecht 2.0

40. CT Moore 2.0

40. Marcos Quinteros 2.0

40. Felix Rocha 2.0

40. Brian Turner 2.0

45. Douglas Black 1.0

45. Rajesh Gangabathina 1.0

45. Arrisa Hanson 1.0

45. Carlos Hip 1.0

45. Jonathan Jones 1.0

45. Christopher Kucinski 1.0

45. Derek Lynn 1.0

45. Mark Moore 1.0

45. Paul Padilla 1.0

45. Earl Petzold 1.0

45. Jeremiah Smith 1.0

45. Jaime Torres 1.0

45. Glen Weaver 1.0

45. Scott Werber 1.0

45. Carlos Wilderbrathwaite 1.0

Men's Open
Rank Name Points

1. Thomas Gerhardt 600.0



2. Sebastian Franco 300.0

2. Miguel Nunez, Jr. 300.0

4. Youssef Bouzidi 200.0

4. Mauricio Zelada 200.0

6. Nicholas Czatt 157.0

7. Dan Fowler 150.0

7. Reid Percivalle 150.0

9. Nick Taylor 136.0

10. Kamyron Meeks 116.0

11. Juan Pablo Aguilar 105.0

12. Brent Walters 100.0

13. Peter Appel 75.0

13. Ross Weinberg 75.0

15. Gregory Fox 65.0

16. Max Nunez 55.0

16. Damian Zamorano 55.0

18. Rich Benderoth 51.0

19. Rennie Dineros 50.0

19. Paul Moore 50.0

21. Francis Anum 45.0

22. Timothy Lerow 30.0

23. Kelani Bailey 25.0

23. Mark Baron 25.0

23. Doug McGowen 25.0

23. Zachary Patterson 25.0

23. Jordan Walters 25.0

23. Troy Warigon 25.0

29. Bradley Williams 20.0

30. Marcos Quinteros 17.0

31. Michael Flynn 16.0

32. Sidharth Chowdhry 14.0

33. CL Murphy 12.0

33. Benjamin Odom 12.0

35. Carl Cook 10.0

35. Marcos Herboso 10.0

35. David Jewusiak 10.0

35. Ken Luallen 10.0



35. Alex Midkiff 10.0

35. Lee Plaza 10.0

41. Michael Cabrera 6.0

41. Francisco Siles 6.0

41. Anthony Smith 6.0

44. Erik Blood 5.0

44. Jonathan Clay 5.0

44. Shawn Furman 5.0

44. John Heintschel 5.0

44. William Innanen 5.0

44. Robert Lavoie 5.0

44. Brandon Qualls 5.0

44. John Scarsella 5.0

44. Alan Sheppard 5.0

44. Fredy Villa 5.0

54. Russ Bruns 1.0

54. Octavian Gissendaner 1.0

54. David Herb 1.0

54. Troy Moore 1.0

54. Paul Newman 1.0

54. Sergio Nunez 1.0

54. Shaharyar Soomro 1.0

Women's 40+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Priscilla Gathoni 10.0

2. Claudia Schruhl 5.0

Women's 50+ O/E
Rank Name Points

1. Laura Brandt 5.0

Women's A
Rank Name Points

1. Alenjandra Flores 55.0

2. Tracie Valentine 50.0

3. Sarah Brubaker 25.0

3. Rebecca Hammond 25.0

3. Vicki Hopkins 25.0



6. Mikki Cottet 10.0

6. Chance Manley 10.0

8. Sureia Ahmed 5.0

8. Jane Rallos Nixon 5.0

8. Margo Scott 5.0

8. Claudia Villarroel 5.0

8. Laura Woodbury 5.0

Women's B
Rank Name Points

1. Sarah Brubaker 50.0

1. Alenjandra Flores 50.0

3. Vicki Hopkins 45.0

4. Mikki Cottet 25.0

4. Kate Jewusiak 25.0

6. Sarah Bishop 10.0

6. Tina Marchie 10.0

6. Julie Moore 10.0

9. Peggy Roache 6.0

10. Annie Acosta 5.0

10. Celine Barriere 5.0

10. Kristan Lansbery 5.0

10. Kaitlin Wray 5.0

Women's Open
Rank Name Points

1. Carla Munoz 100.0

2. Amie Brewer 80.0

3. Susana Acosta 50.0

3. Kelani Bailey 50.0

5. Mary Kirchoff 35.0

6. TJ Baumbaugh 25.0

6. Jordan Cooperrider 25.0

6. Monserrat Mejia 25.0

9. Arrisa Hanson 21.0

10. Yolanda Jordan 10.0

10. Veronica Nogales 10.0

12. Jennifer Dering 5.0



12. Andrea Martinez Gonzalez 5.0

12. Jean Halahan 5.0

12. Cecilia Pratt 5.0

12. Christina Vandling 5.0

17. Laura Brandt 1.0

17. Lynette Froehlich 1.0

17. Adrienne Haynes 1.0

17. Jane Rallos Nixon 1.0

17. Ana Sofia Gasca Rodriguez 1.0


